DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT, GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI, 1, PT. RAVI SHANKAR SHUKLA LANE, KASTURBA GANDHI MARG, NEW DELHI-01

No.F. 9(24)/DWCD/Admn./Misc./2013/Part-II/ 26797 - 807

Dated 29, Sep., 2015

ORDER

In continuation of order No. F. 9(24)/DWCD/Admn./Misc./2013/Part-II/10493-502 dated 12.06.2015, vide which sanction of competent authority for continuation of 23127 temporary posts of various categories created under Integrated Child Development Scheme (ICDS) has been conveyed for the period 01.03.2015 to 31.03.2016, sanction of competent authority is hereby conveyed for continuation of one more temporary post of Driver in the Pay Band of Rs. 5200-20200 with Grade Pay of Rs. 1900/-, under ICDS Project, for the period 01.03.2015 to 31.03.2016.

Consequent upon sanction of the competent authority for continuation of one post of Driver in ICDS-Jama Masjid, Sh. Kirti Azad, Driver who was drawing his salary from ICDS-Sangam Vihar -I Project, is hereby transferred for salary purpose from ICDS-Sangam Vihar-I to ICDS-Jama Masjid w.e.f. 01.03.2015.

Other terms and conditions of the continuation of posts and head of accounts from which salary and allowances shall be drawn for the post, shall remain the same as indicated in order dated 12.06.2015.

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide U.O. Note 163/DS-V dated 24.09.2015

(G.C.Lohani) Dy. Director (Admn.)

No.F. 9(24)/DWCD/Admn./Misc./2013/Part-II/ 26797-807 Copy to:-

Dated

Sep., 2015

- Deputy Secretary, Finance-V, Finance Department, Govt, of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi
- P.A. to the Director, Department of Women & Child Development, GNCT Delhi, Delhi
- 3. Additional Director (ICDS), Deptt. of Women & Child Dev., GNCTD, New Delhi
- 4. Account Officer, Deptt. of Women & Child Dev., GNCTD, Delhi,
- 5. Planning Branch, DSW/WCD, GNLS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi
- 6. District Officers, Deptt. of Women & Child Development, GNCTD, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 7. Concerned C.D.P.O.s
- 8. PAOs through DDO concerned,
- Sh.Kirti Azad, Driver, through P.S. to the Principal Secretary (WCD/DSW). Delhi Gate, New Delhi
- _10.—Assistant programmer, DWCD for uploading the order on web site of Department,
 - 11. Guard File.

(G.C.Lohani)

Dy. Director (Admn.)